

The News and Intelligence You Need on Luxury

APPAREL AND ACCESSORIES

Zegna takes over Thom Browne in new acquisition

August 28, 2018



Thom Browne will now be controlled by Zegna. Image credit: Thom Browne

By STAFF REPORTS

Italian fashion group Ermenegildo Zegna has acquired a majority stake in fashion brand Thom Browne for half a billion dollars.



The company will now have control over Thom Browne, whose remaining shares will be operated solely by the namesake designer himself. Zegna has bought 85 percent of the brand's shares for an enterprise valuation of approximately \$500 million, said the brand in a statement the morning of Aug. 28.

Fashion and acquisitions

After the acquisition, Mr. Browne will remain on as chief creative officer along with Rodrigo Bazan as CEO, with Zegna stating that it would like to continue the upwards trajectory of the Thom Browne brand.

Zegna worked with the controlling company Sanbridge Capital to come to this agreement.

"As global leaders in luxury menswear, we have always been open to opportunities for external growth," said Ermenegildo Zegna, CEO of Zegna Group. "And, since we started looking at partnerships, I always knew that Thom Browne would be the perfect fit.

"In addition to the immediate benefits with regards to fabrics and manufacturing support we can leverage our global reach to further expand Thom Browne's retail network," he said. "Most importantly, we share the same passion for excellence and impeccable, modern tailoring."



and women is something we both feel strongly about as the future strength of Thom Browne with Zegna," he said.

"Thom Browne will have a partner who not only understands the fundamentals of this business, but truly embodies them and brings the knowledge and skills of a global leader."

© 2020 Napean LLC. All rights reserved.

 $Luxury\ Daily\ is\ published\ each\ business\ day.\ Thank\ you\ for\ reading\ us.\ Your\ {\color{red}feedback}\ is\ welcome.$